NOTICE OF JOINT REVIEW BOARD MEETING

Village of Montfort Montfort Community Building and Online (see below) 102 East Park Street, Montfort, WI 53569 June 16, 2020 5:30 PM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the Joint Review Board, Village of Montfort, Wisconsin, will be held Tuesday, June 16, 2020 at the Montfort Community Building, 102 East Park Street, Montfort, Wisconsin at 5:30 PM to discuss the annual report and status and performance of TIF District No. 1 in the Village of Montfort.

Meeting Date:	June 16, 2020
Time:	5:30 PM
Place:	Montfort Community Building
	102 East Park Street
	Montfort, WI 53569

If you prefer to join the meeting remotely please follow the links/phone number below to participate in the meeting. (We recommend testing the link before the meeting time. If you have any questions, please call the Clerk's Office at 608-943-6917.)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us04web.zoom.us/j/77475969382?pwd=VVNDd3k0RX1zbV16RFVxNkFZcEN1QT09

Meeting ID: 774 7596 9382 Password: 4gtJjC To join audio by phone dial: 1-669-900-6833 or 1-646-876-9923

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Nominations for Citizen Representation to Joint Review Board.
- 4. Election of Citizen Representative to Joint Review Board.
- 5. Nominations for Chairperson.
- 6. Election of Chairperson.
- 7. Review of Tax Increment Finance District No. 1 Annual Report.
- 8. Date and Time of Next Meeting.
- 9. Adjournment.

Posted on: 6/04/20 Community Building, Montfort Post Office and <u>www.villageofmontfort.com</u> Shelly Kazda Village Clerk/Treasurer